भारत सरकार खान मंत्रालय भारतीय खान ब्यूरो क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

Mine Code: 38HPR10052

VIOLATION CUM SHOW CAUSE LETTER

रजिस्टर्ड ए० डी०

संख्या :एचपी / एसआरएम / एलएसटी -28

100—ओल्ड नेहरू कालोनी, देहरादून,(उत्तराखण्ड), दिनांक: 04.06.2015

सेवा में :

मै0 बरबास माइन्स,

द्वारा– बहादुर सिंह पार्टनर, मै० बरबास माइन्स, गांव व पोस्ट– कमरऊ, तहसील– पावंटा साहिब,

सिरमौर (हिमाचल प्रदेश)

विषय

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your

Barwas Limestone Mine in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh state.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 12.03.2015 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Bahadur Singh, Partner of firm and based on available office record.

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed in detail
45(5)	The owner, agent, mining engineer or manager of every mine, shall submit to the regional controller of Mines in Indian Bureu of Mines or any other authorized official of the Indian Bureau of Mines, returns in respect of each mine in the following manner, namely:
45(5)(a)	A monthly return which shall be submitted before the 10 th of every month in respect of preceding month in the Form F-8.
	However it is observed that, you have not submitted monthly returns since April 2014 to this office
45(5)(b)	An annual return which shall be submitted before the 1 st July each year for the preceding financial year in the Form H-8.
	However it is observed that, you have not submitted annual returns for the year 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 to this office.
These violati	ions may lead to suspension of all minima and the state of the state o

These violations may lead to suspension of all mining operations in the mine as well as termination of mining lease and prosecution of the owner, agent and manager.

In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988
You are therefore, directed to show cause within a period 20 days for the latest fit in the context of the latest fit in the conte

You are therefore, <u>directed to show-cause within a period 30 days</u> from the date of the issue of this letter as to why mining operations in your above mine should not be suspended an accordance to rule 45(7) of MCDR 1988.

Please not no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

पत्र प्रेषित किया दि 0.5./6./15. Rekey

DIC

्डी० आर्ण गुर्जर) सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ-

1. खान नियंत्रक (उ०), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, अजमेर।

2. अधीक्षण खनिज अर्थशास्त्री, खनिज सांख्यकीय प्रभाग, भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, नागपुर

3. निदेशक, उद्योग विभाग, उद्योग भवन, हि०प्र०सरकार, शिमला ।

OIC

प्रेम् ०६ थे सहायक खान नियंत्रक भारतीय खान ब्यूरो